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Barnes & Thornburg has elected 13 attorneys as partners, effective Jan.
1, 2019. The new partners and their office location and practice areas
are:

Chicago

Jason Wallace, Healthcare

Columbus

Julie Veldman Harris, Healthcare and Corporate

Dallas

John Corbett, Litigation

Grand Rapids

David Hill, Real Estate

Indianapolis

Brian Jarman, Intellectual Property

Ed Smid, Litigation

Jonathan Sundheimer, Finance, Insolvency and Restructuring

RELATED PEOPLE

Jason A. Wallace
Partner
Chicago
P 312-214-4577
F 312-759-5646
jason.wallace@btlaw.com

John L. Corbett
Partner
Dallas
P 214-258-4112
F 214-258-4199
john.corbett@btlaw.com

David C. Hill
Partner
Grand Rapids, Southeast
Michigan
P 616-742-3992
F 616-742-3999
david.hill@btlaw.com

Brian K. Jarman
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7732
F 317-231-7433
brian.jarman@btlaw.com



Los Angeles

Alexandra Kelly, Litigation

Sandra Ko, Litigation

Kristen Richer, Litigation

Washington, D.C.

Meena Sinfelt, Litigation

Christine Sohar-Henter, Corporate

Wilmington, Del.

Kevin Collins, Finance, Insolvency and Restructuring

With more than 600 attorneys and other legal professionals, Barnes &
Thornburg is one of the largest law firms in the country. The firm serves
clients worldwide from 14 offices in Atlanta, California, Chicago,
Delaware, Indiana, Michigan, Minneapolis, Ohio, Texas and Washington,
D.C. For more information, visit us online at www.btlaw.com or on Twitter
@BTLawNews.

Jonathan Sundheimer
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7319
F 317-231-7433
jonathan.sundheimer@btlaw.com

Sandra M. Ko
Partner
Washington, D.C., Los Angeles
P 310-284-3899
F 202-289-1330
sko@btlaw.com

Kristen L. Richer
Partner
Los Angeles
P 310-284-3896
F 310-284-3894
kristen.richer@btlaw.com

Meena T. Sinfelt
Partner
Washington, D.C., Columbus
P 202-371-6368
F 202-289-1330
meena.sinfelt@btlaw.com

Christine J. Sohar Henter
Partner
Washington, D.C.
P 202-408-6915



F 202-289-1330
christine.soharhenter@btlaw.com

Kevin G. Collins
Partner
Delaware
P 302-300-3455
F 302-300-3456
kevin.collins@btlaw.com

RELATED PRACTICE AREAS

Corporate
Intellectual Property
Litigation
Real Estate

RELATED INDUSTRIES

Healthcare


